To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please r	TER Patent and Trademark of Attorney Docket No.: 89165
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hitoshi SHIGA Naoya TOKIWA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001 JAPAN
Other Execution Date: May 19, 2003 by Naoya TOKIWA and May 27, 2003 by Hitoshi SHIGA	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/461,995 Additional numbers atta 	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
document should be mailed: Anthony J. Orler, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number: 50-1314 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge end belief, the foregoing is true and corre 	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

PATENT REEL: 014448 FRAME: 0304

ASSIGNMENT

			,		
(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Hitoshi SHiGA	(5)	
		(2)	Naoya TOKIWA	. (6)	
		(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
			undersigned, the ur transfer and set over	the good and valuable consider ndersigned agree(s) to assign, to	ations paid to each of the and hereby does assign
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	KABUSHIKI KAISHA	TOSHIBA	
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee		Tokyo, JAPAN		
(11)	Address of Assignee		of 1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8001, JAPAN (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as		
(12)	Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		NONVOLATILE SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.		
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on		
		foreign application	ons for the above-ider	sary in connection with any origin utified invention and also to exec essary or expedient.	
		lication or conti	nuation or division th	essary in connection with any ir ereof and to cooperate with the nce.	
conne	The undersigned ction with claims or prov	l agree(s) to exe isions of the Inte	cute all papers and de rnational Convention	ocuments and perform any act w for Protection of Industrial Prope	rhich may be necessary in erty or similar agreements.
United	The undersigned States patent to the As		rform all affirmative a	cts which may be necessary to	obtain a grant of a valid
said A	ts of the United States re ssignee, as Assignee of	esulting from said the entire intere	d application or any di est, and hereby coven	the Commissioner of Patents to vision or divisions or continuing ants that he has (they have) full ny agreement in conflict herewith	applications thereof to the right to convey the entire
	6) The undersigned	hereby appoints	s the persons associa	ted with Customer Number:	26021
the po the rul	wer to insert on this ass es of the United States I	signment any fur Patent and Trade	ther identification whi emark Office for recor	ch may be necessary or desirab dation of this document.	PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE le in order to comply with
Date:	May 27, 2003	Signature of In	ventor 1	shi Shiga a Tokiwa	
Date:	May 19, 2003	Signature of In	ventor 2 <u>Naoy</u>	a Tokiwa	
Date:		Signature of In-	ventor 3		
Date:		Signature of In-	ventor 4		
Date:		Signature of In	ventor 5		
Date:		Signature of Inv	ventor 6		

\\LA - 81925/3 - #108325 v1

RECORDED: 09/02/2003

PATENT REEL: 014448 FRAME: 0305